

Marvel-Schebler Carbureter Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Flint, Michigan, U. S. A.

Marvel-Schebler No. TSX-397	Customer No. 142191	Size 1"	Customer Oliver	Model OC-9 Tractor	Year 1949 up
---------------------------------------	-------------------------------	-------------------	---------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------

CONTINENTAL F6-226 ENGINE

Marvel Part No.	Oliver Part No.	Part Name
10-3331	142191	Carbureter Assembly Complete
10-3349	Carbureter Body Assembly
13-1026	Throttle Shaft Assembly
14-225	K-7634	Valve—Throttle (15°)
15-42	H-7646	Screw (#8-32 x 3/4" Fill. Head) Throttle Adjusting
15-285	H-7640	Screw (#8-32 x 5/16" Fill. Head) Choke Swivel—1; Choke Bracket Clip—1
15-483	C-7643-A	Screw (#6-32 x 1/4" "Sems" Binding Head) Choke Valve—2; Throttle Valve—2
15-A85	K-7645	Screw (#12-24 x 3/4" "Sems" Fill. Head) Throttle Body to Bowl
15-A93	K-7644	Screw (#8-32 x 3/8" "Sems" Fill. Head) Choke Bracket
16-4	H-7653	Gasket—Float Valve Seat
16-456	F-7654	Gasket—Nozzle
16-667	Gasket Assortment
16-A41	K-7655	Gasket—Throttle Body to Bowl
16-A151	Gasket—Nozzle and Power Jet (Lower)
16-A152	Gasket—Nozzle and Power Jet (Upper)
24-262	H-7617	Spring—Throttle Stop Screw
24-340	H-7658	Spring—Idle Needle
24-A3	A-7630	Spring—Choke Return
26-763	Choke Shaft Assembly
27-540	KS-7635	Choke Valve Assembly
28-49	H-7620	Swivel—Choke
29-543	Choke Bracket Assembly
30-631	KS-7605	Float and Lever Assembly
32-16	F-7626	Shaft—Float
43-33	H-7628	Needle—Idle Adjusting
44-27	F-7611	Packing—Throttle Shaft
44-38	H-7666	Packing—Choke Shaft
46-A11	K-7638-A	Venturi (1 3/8" Diameter Throat)
47-318	K-7629	Main Nozzle
49-154	Jet—Economizer
49-266	Jet—Power
49-509	Power Jet and Nozzle Plug Assembly
49-101-L	H-7613	Jet—Idle
55-261	K-7641	Retainer—Throttle Shaft Packing
80-169	Plug—Choke Shaft
80-171	Drill Plug—Idle Drilling
80-187	K-7663	Nozzle Plug and Power Jet Retainer
82-16	H-7619	Cotter—Choke Swivel
99-7	H-7639	Drain Plug
227-1208	Throttle Body Assembly
233-543	FS-7623	Float Valve, Seat and Gasket Assembly (Matched)
286-930	Repair Kit

Parts included in repair kit are shown in bold type

Float Setting: 1/4" from the gasket to the nearest surface of the float.